August 28, 2012

To:  Ms. Deborah Chelette
City of Durham
505 W. Chapel Hill Street
Durham, NC 27701

From: Torri Henry
Atlanta HIDTA

763 Juniper Street
Atlanta, GA 30308

RE: Atlanta HIDTA Grant Number G12GA0004A — Modification 1

Dear Ms. Chelette:

Enclosed you will find Atlanta HIDTA’s Grant Agreement, G12GA0004A-modification 1. All terms and
conditions of the original award apply to the modification. Please arrange for this document to be sign by
the authorized recipient, Thomas Bonfield. Please keep the original for your file and return a signed copy
back to me. If you have any questions, please contact me @ 678-614-5936. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Torri Henry

763 JUNIPER STREET, NE ¢ ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-1309
Phone (404) 815-4404 » Fax (404) 815-5551



\\'R-E.ﬁin,{
CIC EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
I ;-53 j OFFICE OF NATIONAL DRUG CONTROL POLICY

2, Yt Washington, D.C. 20503
Iy o 53"

Gannn

gk OFFic

August 10, 2012

Mr. Thomas Bonfield
City of Durham

101 City Hall Plaza
Durham, NC 27701

Dear Mr. Bonfield:

Grant number G12GA0004A has been increased and now totals $306,000.00.

The original of Modification 1 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the

Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any

questions pertaining to this grant award, please feel free to contact Lisa Newton at
(202) 395-6639.

Sincerely,

! Mhael I ,l"c,;ﬁ{f[ie%
Michael K. Gottlieb
National HIDTA Director

Enclosures



Executive Office of the President
Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD

Page 1 of 1
Grant

1. Recipient Name and Address
Mr. Thomas Bonfield

4. Award Number: G12GA0004A

City of Durham 5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2012 to 12/31/2013
101 City Hall Plaza
Durham, NC 27701
1A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No. 6. Date: 8/10/2012 7. Action
Subrecipient Name and Address 8. Supplement Number 1 Initial
nitia
Supplemental
2A. Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.: 9. Previous Award Amount: $256,000.00
3.  Project Title 10. Amount of This Award: $50,000.00
Multiple 11. Total Award: $306,000.00

12.  The above Grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitations as are set forth in the original

award.

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 112-74

AGENCY APPROVAL

_ RECIPIENT ACCEPTANCE

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official
Michael K. Gottlieb
National HIDTA Director

15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official
Thomas Bonfield
City of Durham

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official

Mythael K. ferliedy

17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date

- AGENCY USE ONLY

18. Accounting Classification Code
DUNS: 075566695
EIN: 1566000225A3

19. HIDTA AWARD
ONDIOB3SE1213
OND2000000 OC 4101
JID: 0,0,0




VH000VOZID
Y£000VOZTO

V#000VOZTO
VF000VIZID

uonebnsaaug

uonebnsaAul

uonuaAald

uonebnsaaul

 adAj

00°'000"90E

00°000"90E
00'000'952 a|bueu |
00°000°02 ajbuels] IN - dId
a|bueti |
00°005°ZT IN — uonuaAdld Bniq - Id
00°005'2T ON - 3Ha
2AReRIuY

Wd Zb:bS:€ 2102/01/8

jejol

weying jo Ay : [ezor Aousby
weying jo AN ejuepy
swep Aduaby V.14IH

{(dD>anNo Aq pancidde se) 1obpng papiemy
CT0C A4

V1AIH Aq ysed sAneniul



Budget Detail

2012 - Atlanta

Initiative - DHE - NC

Award Recipient - City of Durham {(G12GA0Q004A)
Resource Recipient - DEA - Atlanta - Raleigh

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $£50,000.00
Overtime Quantity Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer 5 $10,000.00
Total Overtime $10,000.00
Travel Quantity Amount
Investigative/Operational 3 $1,700.00
Training 2 $800.00
Total Travel $2,500.00
Total Budget $12,500.00

Page 1 of 3 8/10/2012 3:54:43 PM



Budget Detail

2012 - Atlanta

Initiative - PI - Drug Prevention — NC Triangle
Award Recipient - City of Durham (G12GA0004A)
Resource Recipient - DEA - Atlanta - Raleigh

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) £50,000.00
Overtime Quantity Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer 1 $4,000.00
Total Overtime $4,000.00
Services Quantity Amount
Service contracts: $10,000.00
treatment/prevention/demand red _
Total Services $10,000.00
Supplies Quantity Amount
Treatment, prevention, demand reduction i ) © $3,500.00
Total Supplies $3,500.00
Total Budget $17,500.00

Page 2 of 3 8/10/2012 3:54:43 PM



Budget Detail

2012 - Atlanta

Initiative - PIP - NC Triangle

Award Recipient - City of Durham (G12GA0004A)
Resource Recipient - DEA - Atlanta - Raleigh

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $50,000.00
Overtime Quantity Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer 4 $16,000.00
Total Overtime $16,000.00
Travel Quantity Amount
Investigative/Operational 4 $2,500.00
Training 2 $1,500.00
Total Travel $4,000.00
Total Budget $20,000.00

Page 3 of 3 8/10/2012 3:54:43 PM



